Reminder: [Gradcoords-I] Change in NRST Fund Source for SDF, C-R, TMI, SEED and STARS Fellowships

Graduate Fellowship Coordinator < gfcoordinator@ucsd.edu>

Mon 8/17/2020 1:50 PM

Hello -

Reminder:

Beginning with 2017-18, any nonresident supplemental tuition (NRST) requirement for the following fellowship awards will be paid by the recipient's graduate program.

- San Diego Fellowship (SDF)
- Cota-Robles (CR)
- Strategic Enhancement of Excellence through Diversity (SEED)
- Summer Training Academy for Research Success (STARS)
- Tribal Membership Initiative (TMI)

In the past, the Graduate Division covered this expense. The Graduate Division will continue to cover the fellowship stipend, tuition and fees; however, NRST will be funded by the graduate program. The student's program may provide NRST from GSGEI or some other discretionary fund source. Please note that 90% of NRST paid by the program on behalf of a SDF, CR, SEED, STARS, or TMI fellow will be returned to the program by the EVCAA via the GSGEI allocation.

This information can be found our collab page: https://collab.ucsd.edu/pages/viewpage.action?
page1d=101820476

Please submit the nonresident supplemental tuition (if applicable) for this year awardees by Friday, August 21st, through our <u>Financial Support Request Tool</u> (FSRT), if you haven't done so.

Thank you!

Best,
Florenz A Torralba
Graduate Fellowship Coordinator (Temp)
Graduate Division, UC San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, CA 92093-0003
Fax: (858) 534-4304
gfcoordinator@ucsd.edu | grad.ucsd.edu



From: gradcoords-l-bounces@mailman.ucsd.edu < gradcoords-l-bounces@mailman.ucsd.edu > On

Behalf Of Murphy, Kathryn

Sent: Friday, January 20, 2017 2:17 PM

To: 'gradcoords-l@ucsd.edu' <gradcoords-l@ucsd.edu>

Cc: chrgradv@ucsd.edu; Diprofio, Adam <adiprofio@ucsd.edu>; Cassedy, Steven <scassedy@ucsd.edu>; 'gradsup@ucsd.edu' (gradsup@ucsd.edu) <gradsup@ucsd.edu>

Subject: [Gradcoords-1] Change in NRST Fund Source for SDF, C-R TMI and SEED Fellowships

Importance: High

Hello -

Please note that beginning with 2017-18, any nonresident supplemental tuition (NRST) requirement for one of the following fellowship awards: San Diego Fellowship (SDF), Cota-Robles, Tribal Membership Initiative (TMI) and Strategic Enhancement of Excellence through Diversity (SEED) will be paid by the recipient's graduate program. In the past, the Graduate Division covered this expense.

The Graduate Division will continue to cover the fellowship stipend, tuition and fees; however, NRST will be funded by the graduate program.

The student's program may provide NRST from GSGEI or some other discretionary fund source. Please note that NRST paid by the program on behalf of a SDF, Cota-Robles, TMI or SEED fellow will be returned to the program by the EVCAA via the GSGEI allocation.

The text of the student award letter (generated by the Graduate Division) will remain as is which means the student will see the total award offer regardless of fund source.

For general information on these programs, see: https://grad.ucsd.edu/financial/fellowships/entering-students/index.html

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Regards -

Kathryn

Kathryn Murphy Director, Graduate Student Financial Support Graduate Division, UC San Diego 9500 Gilman Drive La Jolla, CA 92093-0003 Phone: (858) 534-3724

Fax: (858) 534-4304

kjmurphy@ucsd.edu |grad.ucsd.edu

